
Eunice Kennedy Shriver  
National Institute of Child Health and Human Development 

National Institutes of Health 
 

RESEARCH PLAN FOR FRAGILE X SYNDROME  
AND ASSOCIATED DISORDERS 

 
May 7–8, 2008 

Hyatt Regency Bethesda 
One Bethesda Metro Center 

Bethesda, MD 
 

Participant List 
 
 
 
Leonard Abbeduto, Ph.D. 
Professor, Educational Psychology 
University of Wisconsin–Madison 
abbeduto@waisman.wisc.edu 
 
Duane Alexander, M.D. 
Director 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of 

Child Health and Human Development 
National Institutes of Health 
alexandd@mail.nih.gov 
 
Cara Allen, Ph.D. 
Health Science Policy Analyst 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders 

and Stroke 
National Institutes of Health 
allencar@ninds.nih.gov 
 
Richard Anderson, M.D., Ph.D. 
Program Director 
National Institute of General Medical Sciences 
National Institutes of Health 
andersor@nigms.nih.gov 
 
Alison Archibald 
Genetic Counselor 
University of Melbourne Australia 
alison.archibald@mcri.edu.au 
 
Tetsuo Ashizawa, M.D. 
Professor and Chairman 
University of Texas Medical Branch 

at Galveston 
teashiza@utmb.edu 

 
 
Don Bailey, Ph.D. 
Distinguished Fellow 
RTI International 
dbailey@rti.org 
 
Joan Bailey-Wilson, Ph.D. 
Branch Chief 
National Human Genome Research Institute 
National Institutes of Health 
jebw@mail.nih.gov 
 
Andrea Beckel-Mitchener, Ph.D. 
Chief, Functional Neurogenomics Program 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Institutes of Health 
amitchen@mail.nih.gov 
 
Elizabeth Berry-Kravis, M.D., Ph.D. 
Professor 
Rush University Medical Center 
elizabeth_m_berry-kravis@rush.edu 
 
Linda Brady, Ph.D. 
Director, NSC 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Institutes of Health 
lbrady@mail.nih.gov 
 
*W. Ted Brown, M.D., Ph.D. 
Director  
New York State Institute for Basic Research in 

Developmental Disabilities  
ted.brown@omr.state.ny.us 
 
Mary Beth Busby 
Vice President 
Fragile X Research Foundation 
MBBBusby@aol.com 
 

 
* Not in Attendance 



RESEARCH PLAN FOR FRAGILE X SYNDROME  MAY 7-8, 2008 
AND ASSOCIATED DISORDERS 
 
David Busby, LL.D. 
Counsel 
Fragile X Research Foundation 
busby.david@dorseylaw.com 
 
Dana Bynum 
Psychologist 
Referral & Program Analysis Branch 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of 

Child Health and Human Development 
National Institutes of Health 
bynumd@exchange.nih.gov 
 
Vincent Campbell, Ph.D. 
Associate Director for Science 
National Center on Birth Defects 

and Developmental Disabilities 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
vbc6@cdc.gov 
 
Randall Carpenter, M.D. 
Co-Founder, President, and Chief Executive 

Officer 
Seaside Therapeutics 
rcarpenter@seasidetherapeutics.com 
 
Katie Clapp, M.S. 
President/Co-Founder 
Fragile X Research Foundation 
kclapp@fraxa.org 
 
*Carolyn Constantine 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
bma2@cdc.gov 
 
Diane Cooper 
NIH Library 
National Institutes of Health 
dc415t@nih.gov 
 
Pam Costa, M.A. 
Acting Director 
National Center on Birth Defects 

and Developmental Disabilities 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
pcosta@cdc.gov 
 
Erik Davis 
Booz Allen Hamilton 
davis_erik@bah.com 
 

Jodi Flaws, Ph.D. 
Professor 
Epidemiology and Preventive Medicine 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
jflaws@uiuc.edu 
 
George Gaines  
Chief 
Office of Program and Public Liaison 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of 

Child Health and Human Development 
National Institutes of Health 
gg36u@nih.gov 
 
Lisa Gilotty, Ph.D. 
Chief 
Social Behavior and Autism Program 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Institutes of Health 
gilottyl@mail.nih.gov 
 
William Greenough, Ph.D. 
Professor 
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 
wgreenou@uiuc.edu 
 
Paul Hagerman, M.D., Ph.D. 
Professor and Director 
NeuroTherapeutics Research 
University of California, Davis 
pjhagerman@ucdavis.edu 
 
Randi Hagerman, M.D. 
Professor and Medical Director 
M.I.N.D. Institute 
University of California, Davis Health System 
randi.hagerman@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu 
 
David Hessl, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Psychiatry and Behavioral 

Sciences 
M.I.N.D. Institute 
University of California, Davis  
david.hessl@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu 
 
Gail Heyman 
Parent Advocate 
Fragile X Research Foundation 
gheyman@bellsouth.net 
 

* Not in Attendance 2



RESEARCH PLAN FOR FRAGILE X SYNDROME  MAY 7-8, 2008 
AND ASSOCIATED DISORDERS 
 
Karima Hijane  
Advocate 
Rachel’s Well 
hijanelk@yahoo.com 
 
Peng Jin, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor 
The Department of Human Genetics 
Emory University School of Medicine 
pjin@genetics.emory.edu 
 
Lisa Kaeser  
Senior Program Analyst 
Office of Program and Public Liaison 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of 

Child Health and Human Development 
National Institutes of Health 
kaeserl@mail.nih.gov 
 
Corrine Kolka Welt, M.D. 
Assistant Professor of Medicine 
Massachusetts General Hospital 
cwelt@partners.org 
 
Maureen Leehey, M.D. 
Neurologist 
University of Colorado at Aurora 
maureen.leehey@uchsc.edu 
 
Yvonne Maddox, Ph.D. 
Deputy Director 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of 

Child Health and Human Development 
National Institutes of Health 
maddoxy@exchange.nih.gov 
 
Marie Mann, M.D., M.P.H. 
Deputy Chief 
Genetic Services Branch 
Health Resources and Services 

Administration 
mmann@hrsa.gov 
 
John March, M.D., M.P.H. 
Professor of Psychiatry and Chief of Child and 

Adolescent Psychiatry 
Duke University Medical Center 
jsmarch@duke.edu 
 
Julia Martin Eile, Ed.M. 
Education Program Specialist 
U.S. Department of Education 
julia.martin.eile@ed.gov 

 
Allyn McConkie-Rosell, Ph.D., CGC 
Assistant Professor 
Division of Medical Genetics, Department of 

Pediatrics 
Duke University Medical Center 
allyn.mcconkie@duke.edu 
 
Robert Miller  
Executive Director 
National Fragile X Foundation 
robmiller@fragilex.org 
 
David Nelson, Ph.D. 
Professor, Department of Molecular and 

Human Genetics 
Co-director, Interdepartmental Program in Cell 

and Molecular Biology 
Baylor College of Medicine 
nelson@bcm.tmc.edu 
 
Lawrence Nelson, M.D. 
Investigator 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of 

Child Health and Human Development 
National Institutes of Health 
lawrence_nelson@nih.gov 
 
Kutluk Oktay, M.D. 
Professor and Section Chief 
New York Medical College 
kutluk.oktay@kutlukoktay.com 
 
Richard Paylor, Ph.D. 
Professor, Departments of Molecular and 

Human Genetics and Neuroscience 
Baylor College of Medicine 
rpaylor@bcm.edu 
 
Michele Pearson  
Program Analyst 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Institutes of Health 
pearsonmi@mail.nih.gov 
 
John Porter, Ph.D. 
Program Director 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders 

and Stroke 
National Institutes of Health 
porterjo@ninds.nih.gov 
 

* Not in Attendance 3



RESEARCH PLAN FOR FRAGILE X SYNDROME  MAY 7-8, 2008 
AND ASSOCIATED DISORDERS 
 
Allan L. Reiss, M.D.  
Professor of Psychiatry and Director 
Center for Interdisciplinary Brain 

Sciences Research 
Department of Psychiatry and 

Behavioral Studies 
Stanford University School of Medicine 
areiss1@stanford.edu 
 
Robert Riddle, Ph.D. 
Program Director 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders 
  and Stroke  
National Institutes of Health 
rr260c@nih.gov 
 
Melissa Riddle, Ph.D. 
Branch Chief 
National Institute of Dental and 

Craniofacial Research 
National Institutes of Health 
riddleme@mail.nih.gov 
 
David Schlessinger, Ph.D. 
Laboratory Chief 
National Institute on Aging 
National Institutes of Health 
schlessingerd@mail.nih.gov 
 
Judy Shanley, Ph.D. 
Education Program Specialist 
Office of Special Education Programs 
U.S. Department of Education 
judy.shanley@ed.gov 
 
Stephanie Sherman, Ph.D. 
Professor 
Department of Human Genetics 
Emory University 
ssherman@genetics.emory.edu 
 
Joe Leigh Simpson, M.D. 
Executive Associate Dean of Academic Affairs 
Florida International University College of 

Medicine 
simpsonj@fiu.edu 
 
Steven Snyder, Ph.D. 
Program Director 
National Institute on Aging 
snyderd@nia.nih.gov 
 

Anne Sperling, Ph.D. 
AAAS Science Policy Fellow 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Institutes of Health 
sperlinga@mail.nih.gov 
 
Christina Stile  
Writer-Editor 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of 

Child Health and Human Development 
National Institutes of Health 
stilec@mail.nih.gov 
 
Natalie Street  
Health Scientist 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
ntl2@cdc.gov 
 
Mark Swanson, M.D. 
Senior Medical Adviser 
Department of Molecular Genetics and 

Microbiology 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
meswanson@cdc.gov 
 
Maurice Swanson, Ph.D. 
Professor 
University of Florida 
mswanson@ufl.edu 
 
Susan Taymans, Ph.D. 
Program Director 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of 

Child Health and Human Development  
National Institutes of Health 
taymanss@mail.nih.gov 
 
Tiina Urv, Ph.D. 
Health Scientist Administrator 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of 

Child Health and Human Development 
National Institutes of Health 
urvtiin@mail.nih.gov 
 
Karen Usdin, Ph.D. 
Senior Investigator 
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive 

and Kidney Diseases 
National Institutes of Health 
ku@helix.nih.gov 
 

* Not in Attendance 4



RESEARCH PLAN FOR FRAGILE X SYNDROME  MAY 7-8, 2008 
AND ASSOCIATED DISORDERS 
 

* Not in Attendance 5

Steven Warren, Ph.D. 
Chair 
Department of Human Genetics 
Emory University School of Medicine 
swarren@genetics.emory.edu 
 
 


